NOTE: The first digit in the neighborhood number indicates the township in which the neighborhood is located. For
example neighborhood 101 is in township 1, which is Bensalem and neighborhood 1001 is located in township 10,
Sheffield.

NEIGHBORHOOD # NEIGHBORHOOD NAME

101 BENSALEM NORTH
101A BENSALEM CENTRAL
101B BENSALEM SOUTH
102 ROBBINS CROSSROADS
103 ZIONSVILLE

104 CAROLINA ESQT VILLAGE
105 POND VIEW

106 CEDAR LANE

107 EAGLE SPRINGS
108 DIGGS

109 BOONE FARM

110 HORSE CREEK

111 DORILEE

111A UNMAPPED LAND
111B KATELAND SUBDIVISION
112 MILL CREEK

113 V MORGAN ROAD
114 PINERIDGE

115 ROBBINWOOD

116 TANGLEWOOD ESTATES
117 WILD OAK

118 CABIN CREEK ESTATES
119 SANDERS LAND

120 WINFORD FARMS
201 W CARTHAGE RURAL
201A BREEZY PINES
201B SW CARTHAGE RURAL
201C WILLOW BROOK
202 E CARTHAGE RURAL
202A GRADY W

202B MCNEILL SUBDIVISION
202C WILBY

202D MERRIWEATHER
202E DOGWOOD TRAIL
202F GRAUB RANCH
202G LOVE ESTATES
202H HORNE ESTATES
202J DEER TRAIL

202K DUNHAMS CREEK
202L CRESTVIEW ESTATES
202M CABIN BRANCH
202N THE FIELDS

202P SE CARTHAGE RURAL
202Q FOREST RIDGE

203 WHITE OAK

204 STONEGATE

205 STONEY CREEK
206 GLENN LEE ACRES
207 CARTHAGE FABRICS
208 15-501 EAST

209 24-27 WEST

210 HILLCREST

210A CARTHAGE CBD
210B HISTORIC CARTHAGE
210C NEEDMORE

210D EDGEHILL

210E TYSON WOODS



NEIGHBORHOOD #
210F
210G
210H
2101
210J
210K
210L
210M
210N
2100
210P
210Q
210R
211
212
213
214
215
215A
215B
301
301A
302
302A
401
401A
401B
401C
401D
401E
401F
401G
401H
4011
401J
401K
402A
402B
402C
402D
501
501A
501B
501C
501D
501E
501F
501G
501H
5011
501J
501K
501L
501M
501N
5010
501P
501Q
502A
502B
502C
502D

NEIGHBORHOOD NAME
OAKDALE
BERRYFIELD
CARLTON STREET
SUMMIT STREET
SIMPSON STREET
DOWD STREET
MCNEILL STREET
HICKORY STREET
VASS/CARTHAGE ROAD
MONROE STREET
GILLIAM LOTS
SAVANNAH GARDENS
ENROTH LANE
UNION PINES DRIVE
EDGEWOOD ESTATES
BUTTERNUT
BIG OAK PLANTATION
THE FIELDS PHASE 1
THE FIELDS PHASE 2
THE FIELDS FUTURE
N DEEP RIVER
WOMBLE BRANCH
S DEEP RIVER
WINDING CREEK
GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP
STANTON HILL
CAROLINA LAKES
OAKRUN
HIDDEN CREEK
SOUTHERN RESORT LIVING
STEEPLE CHASE EST
N GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP
SE GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP
CRANES CREEK
BUMGARNER SUBDIVISION
JAMES H ROAD
OLD CAMERON
W CAMERON
N CAMERON
E CAMERON
LITTLE RIVER TOWNSHIP
RIVERBEND
VANDERBILT ACRE
RIVERVIEW DRIVE
HIDDEN LAKES
BUTTERWICK
MCKEITHEN ROAD
BERTHA-FANNIE
RICE ROAD
LAKEBAY HORSE COUNTRY
SUMMER CREEK
BLACK HAWK
DAVIS DIVISION
DUCKSWORTH DIVISION
RIVERVIEW ACRES
DEEP CREEK
LOBELIA FARMS
SINCLAIR SUBDIVISION
WOODLAKE CONDOS
WLCC MAPLES GC
WLCC PALMER GC
WLCC CHESTNUT




NEIGHBORHOOD #
502E
502F
502G
502H
502l
502J
502K
502L
502M
502N
5020
502P
502Q
502R
503
601
601A
601B
601C
601D
601E
602
602A
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
615A
616
617
617A
617B
617C
617D
617E
617F
617G
618
619
619A
619B
619C
619D
619E
619F
619G
619H
619l
619J
619K
619L
619M
619N

NEIGHBORHOOD NAME
WLCC SANDERLING
WLCC BALDEAGLE
WLCC SECTION 11
WLCC RIVERBIRCH
WLCC SECTION 7
WLCC SECTION 10
WLCC APPLEWOOD

WLCC SECTION 3
WLCC SECTION 1A
WLCC TRESSES
WLCC SORREL
WLCC OAK GROVE
WLCC DOGWOOD
WLCC TREEHOUSE
BEAL LAND
MINERAL SPRINGS
BLAKE LOTS

HOFFMAN ROAD NORTH

MINERAL SPRINGS SW

MINERAL SPRINGS NW

BURNS SUBDIVISION EST

GLENDALE
JOELS CIRCLE
QUEEN ANN CIRCLE
WOOD RIVER
BERTIE ROAD
MAPLEWOOD
DUNDEE ESTATES
EASTWOOD
PINE HILL
BIRDNEST
PINESAGE
JUNIPER LAKE COMMUNITY
PINE VALLEY
ARCHIE ROAD
WILDWOOD
TURKEY CROSSING
ARBOR CREEK
WEST END
EDGEWOOD TERRACE
BEAUTY ROAD
WOODLAWN STREET
CARTHAGE ROAD
HAPPY VALLEY
SOMMERSFIELD
RIDGEWAY
PINE RIDGE
7 LAKES BUSINESS
BEACON RIDGE
7 LAKES SOUTH
7 LAKES NORTH
MORGANWOOD
LITTLE JUNIPER
LONGLEAF LAKE
ECHO LAKE
RAMPO VILLAGE
RAMPO VILLAGE EXT
PRIMROSE
TIMBER LAKE
BIG JUNIPER LAKE
STEDMAN COURT
SLW PARKWOOD




NEIGHBORHOOD #
6190
619P
619Q
619R
619S
619T
619U
619V
619W
619X
619Y
6192
6191
620
621
621A
621B
621C
621D
622
623
624
625
625A
626
627
627A
627B
627C
628
628A
628B
628C
628D
628E
628F
628G
629
630
630A
630B
630C
630D
630E
630F
631
632
632A
633
634
635
635A
635B
636
637
638
639
640
640A
640B
640C
640D

NEIGHBORHOOD NAME
SLW THE PINNACLE 1
SLW THE PINNACLE 2

SLW TOWNHOUSES RENTAL
SLW HERON ROAD TWNHS
SLW CHOUSE COMMONS
SLW BEACON RIDGE 1
SLW FOREST SQUARE
SLW BANBRIDGE
SLW CARRIAGE PARK
SLW PINE KNOLL
SLW THE COMMONS
SLW THE COMMONS PHASE 2
CARRIAGE PARK SECTION 3
STONES THROW
MCLENDON HILLS
MCLENDON 8B/C
MCLENDON 3A/B
MCLENDON PHASE 4
MCLENDON PHASE VI
SLW COLTONS CORNER
JACKSON SPRINGS
LAKE DIAMOND
CHICKEN PLANT ROAD
PINECREST ESTATES
BROOKSIDE
SE MINERAL SPRINGS
PINE KNOLL
JUNIPER HILLS
LIONS PAW
OAKHURST
OLD TAYLORTOWN
ACADEMY HEIGHTS
RICHMOND HILL
AMERICUS ROAD

WESTGATE COMM PARK

OLMSTEAD BUS PARK
SUBURBAN TAYLORTOWN
MONROE TOWN
PINEHURST #6
SPRING LAKE HILLS
JUNIPER CREEK TWNHS
UNIT 14 PH #6
UNIT 17 PH #6
LAMPLIGHTER
SQUIRES LANE
PINEHURST TRACE
KINGS GRANT
GLEN ROSS
CUMMINGS
MIDLAND ROAD CC
MIDLAND-AIRPORT ROAD
AIRPORT RD
PINEFIELD COURT
TAYLORHURST
PINEHURST MANOR
HEATHER GLEN
MOORE REGIONAL PARK
CENTENNIAL CRS 8

UNIT 3 VILLAGE ACRES
UNIT 4 VILLAGE ACRES
UNIT 9 VILLAGE ACRES

UNIT 15 VILLAGE ACRES




NEIGHBORHOOD #
641
642
643
644
644A
645
645A
645B
645C
646
646A
647
647A
648
649
650
651
651A
651B
651C
652
652A
652B
652C
652D
652E
652F
652G
652H
652l
652J
652K
652L
652M
652N
6520
652P
652Q
652R
652S
652T
652U
652V
652W
652X
652Y
6527
653
653R
654
655
655A
655B
655C
655D
655E
655F
655G
655H
655J
655K
655L

NEIGHBORHOOD NAME
TROTTER HILLS
PINEHURST SOUTH
HWY 5 COMMERCIAL
PINEHURST DOWNS
ABINGDON SQUARE
PINEHURST #7
PINEHURST #7 ON #2
PINEHURST #7 ON #4
PINEHURST #7 FAIRWOODS
LAWN & TENNIS
FOREST HILLS VILLAGE
UNIT 8A SALEM DRIVE
UNIT 8A SULKY LANE
DOGWOOD TERRACE
UNIT 11 DORAL WOODS
UNIT 8 MONTICELLO
CCNC
CCNC 4TH 9
CCNC VILLAS
CCNC EAST LAKE
LAKE PINEHURST AREA
COLONIAL PINES
BRETTON WOODS
ARONIMINK
LAKE POINTE
LAKE PINEHURST VILLA
WEST LAKE POINTE
UNIT 13 BERYL CIRCLE
PINE VALLEY CONDO
UNIT 1 LAKE PINEHURST
UNIT 6 LAKE PINEHURST
UNIT 10 LAKE PINEHURST
UNIT 12 LAKE PINEHURST
PINEMERE LAKE PINEHURST
KING/QUEENS POINT
CEDAR WOODS
GOLF TERRACE CONDO
LINVILLE GARDENS CONDO
PRINCE MANOR CONDO
ST ANDREWS CONDO
ERIN HILLS CONDO
POINT CLEAR CONDO
BRAE BURN 1 CONDO
BRAE BURN 2 CONDO
BRAE BURN 3 CONDO
COURSE 5 PINEHURST
LAKEVIEW CONDOS
CLARENDON GARDENS
652 SERVICE DISTRICT
QUAIL HILLS
OLD TOWN PINEHURST
UNIT 2 DONALD ROSS
VILLAGE LANE
UNIT 2 MCDONALD ROAD
TATER BARN
BRITANNY CONDOS
PAGE ROAD
PINEHURST #2
PINEHURST CC
WILSON ROAD PINEHURST
LINDEN LANE PINEHURST
OLD TOWN PINEHURST EXT




NEIGHBORHOOD #
655M
655N
656
656A
656B
656C
656D
656E
656F
656G
656H
656l
656J
656K
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
701
701A
702
702A
702B
702C
702D
702E
702F
702G
703
703A
703B
703C
703D
703E
703F
703G
703H
703|
703J
703K
703L
703M
703N
7030
703P
703Q
703R
704
705
706

NEIGHBORHOOD NAME
FRYE ROAD OLD TOWN
HOLLY HOUSE
PINEWILD
PWCC PRACTICE
TIMOTHY O'LEARY
LAKE PINEWILD
PWCC HOLLY
PWCC AZALEA
PWCC MAGNOLIA 1
PWCC MAGNOLIA 2
PWCC MAGNOLIA 3
PWCC MAGNOLIA 4
PWCC COMMERCIAL
LINDEN ROAD EST
DEWEY BURNS
TIERRA
DUNVEGAN
PINE SPRINGS
WEATHER BRANCH
POOR BOYS LANE
LISA LANE
OMNI
HOLLY RIDGE
GILBERT LOTS
BARRET
HOLLY GROVE IND
WHITE LAND
FOREST RIDGE LANE
SCHRONTZ
EDWARDS LOTS
MCNEILL TOWNSHIP N
CORDELIA HILLS
MCNEILL TOWNSHIP S
MCNEILL TOWNSHIP SW
MCNEILL TOWNSHIP SE
PINE BARRENS
SOUTHLAND LOTS
MADISON CREEK
FOXCROFT PLAINS
AURORA DRIVE (WP)
HORSE COUNTRY
FORT BRAGG ROAD
BETHESDA ROAD
DOWNING SUBDIVISION
CRESTLINE
LAURELTON
VAHALLA
WHITT COURT
CALLOWAY ROAD
STURDAVENT
FURR ROAD N
FOX BOX FARMS
LOWER BRANCH
DEER PATH
HOLLYBROOK FARM
AIKEN ROAD
MOSS FARM
NORTH BETHESDA
HENNINGS DRIVE
SETTLERS GROVE
MAJOR SANDS
PINELAND ESTATES




NEIGHBORHOOD #
707
708
709
709A
710
711
712
714
715
716
716A
716B
716C
716D
716E
717
718
719
720
720A
720B
720C
720D
720E
720F
720G
720H
721
722
722A
722B
722C
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
729A
729B
729C
729D
729E
729F
729G
729H
729J
729K
729L
729M
729N
7290
729P
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737

NEIGHBORHOOD NAME
LONGLEAF ESTATES
QUIET OAK
QUEENS COVE
LAURENWOOD PHASE 4
MCDEEDS CREEK
NIAGRA
NORTHWOOD PINES
HYLAND HILLS
SKYLAND MANOR
SKYLAND DUNROVAN
SKYLAND ESTATES
HUNT COUNTRY
PINEHORSE LOTS
CAUSEY LOTS
CAUSEY ROAD
LAKEVIEW WEST
LAKEVIEW EAST
WHITE ROCK PLACE
VASS BUSINESS
MULLINAX
WEST VASS
LINCOLN HEIGHTS
FRONT STREET
SMITH STREET
WHITAKER COURT
RIDGE STREET
EAST VASS
PINECREST STREET
LITTLE RIVER CC
LRCC CONDOS
MEADOWVIEW
LITTLE RIVER GC LOTS
ARROW WOOD
BLUE FARM
WAYNOR ROAD
THE CAROLINA
WARRIOR WOODS
POVERTY HILL
WHISPERING PINES
WEST PINE LAKE
WHISPERING WOODS
WHISPERING WINDS
PRINCESS GATE
WHISPER LAKE
SHADOW LAKE
LAKEWOOD COURT
SUNSET LAKE
SPRING VALLEY LAKE
WPGC WINDSONG
WHSP WINDS THMS
WHISPER LAKE DR
ARROWSTONE PHASE 1
NEWBERRY RIDGE
PRINCESS GATE PHASE I
MANLY
ARO ROAD
AIKEN ROAD
YADKIN TRAIL
PINE NEEDLES CC
MIDDLETON PLACE
MID-PINES
TALAMORE




NEIGHBORHOOD # NEIGHBORHOOD NAME

737A TALAMORE VILLAS
737B TALAMORE CONDOS
738 LONGLEAF
738A MAGNOLIA
738B MEADOW VILLAS
738C FAIRWAY HOMES
738D LONGLEAF CLUB CTG
738E HUNTER TRAIL
738F LAKESIDE VILLAS
738G PATIO HOMES
739 PINEGROVE VILLAGE
740 PINE GROVE VILLAS
741 FOREST CREEK
741A CHESTERFIELD
741B HEMPSTEAD WAY
741C HADDINGTON DRIVE
741D GRANVILLE DRIVE
741E BROOKFIELD DRIVE
741F WELLINGTON DRIVE
741G CUMBERLAND DRIVE
741H MONTEITH PLACE
7411 CHESTERTOWN DRIVE
741J CHERRY HILL
741K BIRKDALE DRIVE
741L MEYER FARM ROAD
741M F CRK SECTION 14A
741N F CRK SECTION 14B
7410 F CRK SECTION 14C
741P F CRK SECTION 15
741Q F CRK SECTION 16
741R F CRK SECTION 18
741S F CRK SECTION 17
741T F CRK SECTION 19
742 SANDHILLS CC/ONEAL
742A PEE DEE RD
743 NATIONAL GOLF CLUB
743A WEDGEWOOD CTGS NGC
743B LOCHWINNOCK LANE NGC
743C BALLYBUNION LANE NGC
743D DUNGARVAN LANE NGC
743E THE COTTAGES
744 MID-SOUTH GOLF
744A BIRKDALE VILLAGE
744B MID-SOUTH GC LOTS
744C EAGLE POINT
744D CHAMPIONS RIDGE
744E PLANTATION DRIVE
744F PINE ARBOR
744G CAMDEN VILLAS
744H BELFAIR COURT AT MIDSOUTH
745 ROUNDTREE
746 KNOLLWOOD
746A KNOLLWOOD H20
747 W SOUTHERN PINES
747A NEW YORK EXT
747B VERMOUNT PLACE
748 MIDLOTHIAN ROAD
749 VILLAGE BY THE LAKE
750 VILLAGE GREEN
751 VILLAGE IN THE WOODS
752 SANDAVIS

753 CRESTVIEW ESTATES



NEIGHBORHOOD #
754
755
756
757
758
759
759A
760
761
761A
761B
761C
761D
761E
762
762A
762B
762C
762D
762E
762F
763
763A
763B
764
765
765A
766
767
768
769
769A
770
771
772
772A
772B
772C
773
774
775
776
777
778
779
780
781
782
783
784
785
801
801A
801B
801C
801D
801E
801F
801G
801H
802
901

NEIGHBORHOOD NAME
N SOUTHERN PINES
SOUTHERN PINES CBD
MEMORIAL PARK
OLD US #1
HOLIDAY TOWN
US 1/15-501
PINELAWN MEMORIAL
PINECREST PLAZA
WEYMOUTH HEIGHTS
HALCYON DRIVE
HIGHLAND DRIVE
WEYMOUTH ROAD N
SOUTH MAY STREET
ELK RIDGE PHASE |
ELKS COUNTRY CLUB
GOLFCREST AT ELKS
RIDING LANE AT ELKS
SAUNDERS BLVD @ ELKS
LONGWOOD TOWNHOMES
PEE DEE LAKE
CYPRESS CREEK TOWNHS
SANDHURST
HUNTCLIFF
KINROSS PHASE I
FOX HUNT
SANDHURST SOUTH
SANDHURST SOUTH ACRES
HEDGELAWN
JAMES CREEK
WEYMOUTH PINES
HIGHLAND TRAILS
SCOTS GLEN
MCNEILL ROAD
SHIBUI
SE SOUTHERN PINES
BISHOPS RIDGE
MAYSTREET MEADOWS
MAGNOLIA COURTYARDS
TURNBERRY WOODS
LONG PINE HILL
BACKWOODS PROPERTY
GLENMORE TOWNHS
MURRAY HILL TOWNHS
BENNETT WOODS TOWNHS
SOUTHERN LIVING
BROAD STREET BUS CENTER
PINEYWOODS TOWNHS
THURLOW LAKE SUBDIVISION
BROAD STREET TRAILS
MCINTOSH DIVISION
DICKS HILL ROAD
RITTER TOWNSHIP
HIGH FALLS
VALLEY DRIVE
NORTH MOORE SCHOOL
RIVERSIDE C C
WILEY ACRES
BROWER SUBDIVISION
MOLESWORTH
EAGLE SPRINGS EST
BELVUE LOTS
SANDHILL TOWNSHIP W




NEIGHBORHOOD #
901A
901B
902
902A
902B
903
903A
903B
903C
903D
903E
904
904A
904B
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920A
920B
920C
920D
921
922
923
923A
924
925
926
926A
926B
926C
927
927A
928
929
930
930A
930B
930C
930D
930E
930F
930G
930H
930l
930J
930K
930L
930M
930N

NEIGHBORHOOD NAME
PINELANDS PRESERVE
THUNDER ROAD
SANDHILL TOWNSHIP E
THE MEADOWS
SANDY SPRINGS
FOXFIRE WEST
FOXFIRE EAST
TWO VISTAS
FOXTAIL VILLAS
GRANDE PINES
FOXGREEN CONDOS
LINDEN ROAD
REMBRANDT LANE
EAST FOXFIRE ROAD
LINDEN PINES
LA FORET
MOLLI MCKENZIE
EUGENE STREET
COTSWALD
LINDEN VILLAS
HOLLY CREST
JACKSON HAMLET
PLENTIFUL PINES
SAND PIT ROAD
SHERWOOD FOREST
ROSELAND WOODS
RAVENSWOOD
BATCHELOR FARM EST
PINE FOREST EST
PINEBLUFF EAST
PINEBLUFF WEST
WESTVIEW
CRAVEN STREET
CARDINAL VILLAGE
ADDOR
THE BLUFF
PINES AT THE BLUFF
COUNTRYSIDE
HEFLIN ROAD
THE LEGACY
LEGACY LAKES PHASE |
LEGACY AT TIMBERVIEW
LAGACY LAKES PHASE 1 MAP 5
LOWER ABERDEEN
BONSAL STREET
CHAPEL GREENS
HAZELWOOD
ABERDEEN CBD
OLD ABERDEEN N
ABERDEEN EAST
ABERDEEN PEE DEE
CREST DRIVE
DOGWOOD
CEDAR BROOK TOWNHS
N POPLAR ABERDEEN
ASPEN ROAD
ABERDEEN LAKEVIEW
MINTER STREET
ABERDEEN MIDDLE SCHOOL
FOREST HILLS
HIDDEN VALLEY
ROBBINS WALK




NEIGHBORHOOD #
9300
930P
930Q
930R
930S
930T
930U
931
931A
931B
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
949A
950
951
952
953
954
955
956
957
958
959
960
961
962
963
964
965
966
967
968
969
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013

NEIGHBORHOOD NAME
JOHNSON STREET
HIDDEN VALLEY N

GLEN LAUREL
BONNIE BROOK
LAUREL COMMONS
ALLEN SUBDIVISION
FINEY PINES
SANDHILLS BLVD
BI-LO AREA
BLUES CROSSING
GLASGLOW STREET
BROWNWOOD
BETHESDA FARM
E L IVES
SCOTTSDALE ESTATES
GUYBO
BRONWYN
PARK AT CLEARWATER
KENSINGTON
FAIRWAY COVE
WINDSTAR
OLD ABERDEEN W
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
WOOD GREEN
CENTRAL BUSINESS PARK
CLEARWATER
SANDHILLS IND PARK
THE PIT
PINEHURST #9
HWY 5 INDUSTRIAL
PINEHURST PLAZA
SILICA PARK

ABERDEEN BUS PARK

SANDYMINE BUS PARK
PEE DEE BUS PARK

WILLOW CREEK
SNOOZING PINE
COMBS GROVE
HORSE CREEK
SULLIVAN ESTATES
CENTRAL BUSINESS
CROWS NEST
JESSE GORE SUBDIVISION
ROSELAND FARMS
SANDHILLS ESTATES
MAGNOLIA SQUARE
HUNTER'S LANDING
ABERDEEN RIDGE SUBDIVISION
SPRINGS MEADOWS
JUGTOWN NW SHEFFIELD
SPIES SW SHEFFIELD
NE SHEFFIELD
SUBURBAN ROBBINS
SUNSET HILLS
EMMA LANE
HEMP VILLAGE
LINDALE DRIVE
FOREST HEIGHTS
MILLIKEN PARK
VIRGINIA WEST
ELM STREET
BROAD STREET




NEIGHBORHOOD #
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024

NEIGHBORHOOD NAME

ROBBINS CBD
MAGNOLIA DRIVE
PERDUE AREA
WOLF CREEK
S COTTON
CABIN TRAIL
CLANIES LOOP
GRASSY CREEK
FOREST HILLS PLACE
MOORE DEV LOTS
BLANCHE MOORE



